City of McMinnville

SALARY SCHEDULE
July 1, 2006
COLA Increase

2.8%

StepC StepD StepE StepF

Classification Title Range StepA StepB

Community Development Director 58 6,116 6,422 6,743 7,080 7,434 7,806
City Attorney 57 5,967 6,265 6,579 6,908 7,253 7,616
Fire Chief

Police Chief

Finance Director/City Recorder 54 5,541 5,818 6,109 6,414 6,735 7,072
Information Systems Director * 53 5,406 5,676 5,960 6,258 6,571 6,899
Parks and Recreation Director

Planning Director

Library Director 52 5,274 5,538 5,815 6,105 6.411 6,731
Operations Manager - WRF

Assistant City Engineer 48 4,778 5,017 5,268 5,531 5,808 6,098
Assistant Fire Chief

Human Resources Director*

Police Lieutenant

Fire & Life Safety Division Chief 46 4,548 4,775 5,014 5,265 5,528 5,804
Police Supp Svcs Div Commander *

Building Official 44 4,329 4,545 4,772 5,011 5,261 5,625
Information Systems Analyst {li

Operations Superintendent - WRF

Superintendent - Public Works

Project Manager - Eng 42 4,120 4,326 4,542 4,769 5,008 5,258
Building Inspector llI 40 3,922 4,118 4,323 4,540 4,767 5,005
Senior Planner

Technical Services Accountant

GIS/CAD System Specialist 39 3,826 4,017 4,218 4,429 4,650 4,883
Information Systems Analyst Il

Fire Inspector ' 38 3,733 3,919 4,115 4,321 4,537 4,764
Library Services Coordinator

Senior Librarian

Sr Environmental Technician

Peer Court Manager 37 3,642 3,824 4,015 4,216 4,426 4,648

Rec Program Manager - Aquatic
Rec Program Manager - KOB
Rec Program Manager - Seniors
Rec Program Manager - Sports
Sr Laboratory Technician - WRF
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Classification Title Range Step A

Step B

Step C

Step D

Step E

Step F

Support Services Manager - Police 37 3,642
Associate Planner 36 3,553
Building Inspector H *

Engineering Technician

Supervisor - Park Maintenance

Supervisor - SS & SD Maint
Supervisor - Street Maintenance

Information Systems Analyst | 35 3,466

§enior Operator - WRF

Assistant Planner * 32 3,219

Librarian 1l - Reference/IS
Librarian Il - Youth Services
Mechanic - WRF
Senior Accountant

3,824
3,730

Comm Ctr & Support Svcs Supvsr 31 3,140
Environmental Technician Il - WRF
Operator Il - WRF

Rec Program Supervisor - Aquatic

Rec Program Supervisor - Sports
Accountant Hi 30 3,063
Admin Assistant/HR Technician
Laboratory Technician - WRF

Senior Utility Worker - Park Maint *

Accountant | 28 2,916

Accounts Rec Billing Coord - Fire
Legal Secretary

Librarian Il - Children

Librarian Il - Reference

Librarian Il - Reference/Young Adult
Environmental Technician | - WRF * 27 2,845
Operator | - WRF *

Recreation Program Coordinator It *

Facilities Maint Spec il - WRF * 26 2,775

Library Circulation Specialist

Mechanic - Public Works

Utility Worker Il - Public Works

Accounts Rec Billing Spec - Fire 24 2,642
Executive Assistant - Police

Executive Secretary - Com Dev

Executive Secretary - Fire

Executive Secretary - Planning

Librarian [ - Children *

3,297

3,217

3,062

2,987

2,914

2,774

4,015

3,917

3,821

3,548

3,462

3,377

3,215

3,136

3,060

2912

4,216

4,113

4,012

3,726

3,635

3,546

3,375

3,213

3,058

3,293

4,426
4,318

4,213

3,912

3.817

3,724

3,544

3,458

3373

3,211

4,648

4,534

4,424

4,108

4,008

3,910

3,721

3,631

3,642

3,371
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Classification Title Range StepA StepB StepC StepD StepE StepF
Librarian | - Reference * 24 2,642 2,774 2,912 3,058 3,211 3,371
Sr Admﬁinis{rative Speciali§t - MC - )

Recreation Program Coordinator |~ 23 2577 2,706 2841 2983 3133 3289
Facility Maintenance Spec |* 22 2514 2640 2772 2911 3056 3209

Utility Worker | - Public Works * 7

Accounting Specialist | *

Admin Specialist If - Combined Dept
Admin Specialist Il - Eng/Bld
Administrative Specialist Il - MC
Library Tech Assistant

Library Tech Assistant - Children
Library Tech Assistant - Reference *

Library Tech Assistant - Tech Svcs

Facility Maintenance Technician *
Library Assistant - Children
Library Assistant - Circulation

Library Assistant - Technical Svcs

Medical Transport Specialist *

Admin Specialist | - Combined Dept

Administration Specialist | - MC *
Office Specialist 1l - MC

Office Specialist Il - Public Works
Office Specialist Il - WRF

Office Specialist | - Aquatic *
Office Specialist | - City Hall *
Office Specialist | - Fire

Office Specialist | - Peer Court
Office Specialist | - Police *

PD Crime Information Specialist
PD Records Office Specialist
Office Assistant *

Library Page

CiTY BASE 2.8% INCREASE

20 2,393

2,513

2,638

18 2278 2392 2511
17 2,222 2,333 2,450
16 2168 2,277 2,390
14 2,064 2,167 2,275
6 1,604 1,778 1,867

1,534 1,611 1,602
1 1,497 1,672 1,650

2,770

2,637

2,573

2,510

2,389

1,961

1,776

1,733

2,909 3,054

2,769 2,907

2,701 2,836

2,635 2,767

2,508 2,634

2,059 2,162
1,865 1,958
1,820 1,911
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Classification Title Range StepA StepB StepC StepD StepE StepF

OTHER PAY
Title Phase Amount
City Manager 2 8,946
Municipal Judge PT 2 3,000
Airport Manager * 2 ' 0
Plumbing Premium Pay 2 249
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